FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	6-16-05	REC
OMB No. 0651-001	1(exp. 4/94)	

06-22-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			l)		OUR FILE LM(F)7401
	nmissioner of Patents and103				ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jerry L Franke Rosemary D. Paradis Stephen M. Jameson Robert J. Szczerba Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation			
		Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive			
		City: <u>Bethes</u>	sda	State: MD	ZIP: 20817
3. Nature of conveya	nce.				
3. Nature of conveyance.					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
☐ Security Agreeme	nt Change of Name				4 C
Other					PINANCE SECTION
Evecution Data: June	9 2005: June 9 2006				
Execution Date: June 8, 2005; June 8, 2005 May 24, 2005; May 24, 2005					G 7 E
A		<u> </u>			lication is:
	umber(s) or patent number(s): it is being filed together with a new a	annlication the ex	vecution	date of the ann	lication is
ii uno documor	it is boing mod together with a new t	application, the ox	Acculion	date of the app	
					_O
H. Patent Applic		B. Patent	: No.(s)		
11/0	59,286				
	A 1.195		57 N		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom					patents involved:
		6. Potal Humbe	ei ui ap	piloations and	paterits involved.
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fe	ee (37 (CFR 3.41)·····	\$40.00
Name: Behart B. Stradheim			Caslas	,	
Name: Robert B. Sundheim			Enclos	sea	
_			Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit
Internal Address:	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,		accour	nt	
	& Tummino L.L.P.	8. Deposi	it Accou	unt number:	
Street Address:	526 Superior Avenue				1115
	Suite 1111	20-009	90		400
City: Cleveland S	tate: Ohio ZIP: <u>44114-1400</u> 8 1105735	(Attach	duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Robert B. Sundheim	Stut 2. s	lundi	dem	June 13, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				ate	
Reg. No.: 20,127	Total Number of page: Mail documents to be recorded with re	s including cover shee	et, attachm	nents, and documen	t 4
	wan accaments to be recorded Willi le	ruuneu cover Sneet III	กษากลีผยก	IU.	I K

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jerry L. Franke, of Voorhees, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey; Stephen M. Jameson, of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and State of Delaware; Rosemary D. Paradis, of Vestal, County of Broome, and State of New York; and Robert J. Szczerba, of Endicott, County of Broome, and State of New York; have made new and useful improvements in HIERARCHICAL CONTINGENCY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR MISSION PLANNERS;

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, City of Bethesda, County of Montgomery, State of Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, Jerry L. Franke, Stephen M. Jameson, Rosemary D. Paradis and Robert J. Szczerba do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 11/059,286, filed February 16, 2005, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors or assigns.

Signed at Cherry Hill
County of Canden and State of
this 8th day of June, 2005.
Serry L. Franke
STATE OF N. J
COUNTY OF Chinden
On this day of June, 2005, personally appeared before me Jerry L. Franke to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

F. COLLEEN MARKEY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explies April 30, 2008

PATRICIA B. KHASSIM
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration No. 01KR6023125
Qualified in Broome County
My Commission Expires 04/12/

PATENT

REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0381

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)7401

Page 2

Signed at Cherry Hill, NJ
County of Amden and State of
this 8th day of June, 2005, Stephen M. Jameson
STATE OF W. J.
COUNTY OF Amden
On this day of June, 2005, personally appeared before me Stephen M. Jameson to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public
Signed at Oueso Signed at Oueso Signed at Oueso Signed at Oueso Signed at Si
County of Trosa and State of
this Out day of May 2005 Rosemary D. Paradis
this <u>Quin</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2005. Rosemary D. Paradis
this <u>Quin</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2005

PATRICIA B. KRASSIN

Notary Public, State of New York

Registration No. 01KR6023125

Qualified in Broome County

My Commission Expires 04/12/

PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0382

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)7401

Page 3

Signed at <u>Owego</u>	
County of Tioga	_ and State of
his Jyth day of May	Relatificant

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Broome

On this day of _______, 2005, personally appeared before me Robert J. Szczerba to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

PATRICIA B. KRASSIN
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration No. 01 KR6023125
Qualified in Broome County
My Commission Expires 04/12/

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0383